Illinois law.

Section 2060.265  Relocation of Facility and Services/Cessation of Services

a)	The organization shall notify DHS/SUPR in writing at least 30 calendar days prior to relocation of any facility or service or the cessation of any service authorized by the license issued to the facility.

b)	If DHS/SUPR is not notified as specified herein, a fee of $1,000 will be assessed for any relocation of a facility.
